Government of Jammu & Kashmir, **Hospitality & Protocol Department,** Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Quality of disposal of the grievances- Nomination thereof

Ref: - Minutes of the meeting held under the Chairmanship of Worthy Chief Secretary, UT of Jammu and Kashmir on 04.01.2025 to disposal/pendency of grievances registered on JK Samadhan Web Portal

> Government Order No: 06 -JK (HP) of 2025 Dated: 05 .03.2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of following officers to monitor the quality of disposal of the grievances received in the H&P Department through JK Samadhan portal:-

1. Director, H&P at the level of Directorate of H&P, J&K.

2. Mr. Vishal Sharma, Additional Secretary to the Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department at the level of the Administrative Department.

3. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi in respect of Resident Commissioner office New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Rashmi Singh), IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.

Dated: 05 -03-2025

No: HP-Estt/9/2024-05(-05 (7411094) Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Hospitality and Protocol, J&K.
- 2. Additional Secretary to the Government (VS), H&P Department.
- 3. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, H&P Department.

5. Government Order file/Website.

Additional Secretary to Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department